

**In the Court of District Judge, Bankura**

**Present: Shri Samyajit Mukhopadhyay, ADJ 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Bankura (In-Charge)**

**Misc Judicial case – 08 of 2025**

Filing No- 125/2025

CNR: WBBK01-000302-2025

**U/S-24 of the CPC**

**Smt. Sudipta Roy - Petitioner**

**Vs**

**Sri Sudip Chakraborty – Opp. Party**

---

**Order No.- 01**  
**07-02-2025**

An application u/s- 24 of Civil Procedure Code has been filed by the petitioner praying for transfer the Matrimonial Suit Case No -287 of 2024 from the Court of Ld. Additional District Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> Court at Bankura to Ld. District Judge, Bankura Court on the ground stated in the petition.

Registered the same as Misc. Judicial Case.

Duly executed Vokatnama & Court fees of Rs.50/- have been filed.

Written up process fees of Rs.2/- is filed.

Let it be kept with the case record.

To 12-03-2025 for hearing on the point of admissibility .

**Sd/- S. Mukhopadhyay**  
**District Judge, Bankura**  
**In-charge**