

Misc Judicial Case - 08 of 2025

Present : - Shri Manojyoti Bhattacharyya(WB00392)

Order No. 02

Dt. 12.03.2025

Today is fixed for hearing on the point of admissibility .

Ld. Adv for the petitioner is present .

Heard . Perused .

Issue summons upon the OP at once . **Issue the same , if files .**

Call for the Trial Court Record [TCR] .

To **11.04.2025** for S/R and TCR .

D/C

District Judge, Bankura

District Judge, Bankura