

Miscellaneous Judicial 08 of 2025

Order no. 07

Dated. 04.07.2025

Hajira filed on behalf of the petitioner/wife.

Ld. Lawyer for the opposite party, Mr. Atanu Dey has submitted that by mistake he has filed hajira and indent to withdraw the same as he is not in touch of his client.

The leave is granted.

Now Ld. Lawyer Mr. Partha Layek has filed one vokatnama with a prayer to represent the Opposite Party Sudip Chakraborty.

It is submitted by Mr. Layek that he has just received the brief and needs time to represent his client.

The prayer is considered and allowed.

Fix **29.07.2025** for hearing of the Miscellaneous Judicial case.

W.O, if any, in the meantime.

Dictated and corrected.

Sd/-

(Mir Rashid Ali)

District Judge, Bankura

Sd/-

(Mir Rashid Ali)

District Judge, Bankura