

Misc Judicial Case - 08 of 2025  
Present: - Shri Samyajit Mukhopadhyay (WB0069)

Order No. 08

Dt. 29.07.2025

Today is fixed for Hearing .

Ld. Adv for the petitioner is present .

O.P is present by filing hazira.

O.P also files Written Objection against the petition u/s 24 of CPC filed by Petitioner.

Copy Served.

PO is on leave . The case is adjourned for the ends of justice .

Fix 28.08.2025 for Hearing .

D/C

District Judge , Bankura

District Judge , Bankura